Massachusetts Foreclosure Petitions, Auctions and Deeds by County
Data Provided by The Warren Group

2015 2016 Percent Change
BARNSTABLE
Numbers of Petitions 19 52 174%
YTD Number of Petitions 19 52 174%
Number of Auctions 35 58 66%
YTD Number of Auctions 35 58 66%
Number of Deeds 7 0 -100%
YTD Number of Deeds 7 0 -100%
BERKSHIRE
Numbers of Petitions 13 20 54%
YTD Number of Petitions 13 20 54%
Number of Auctions 12 27 125%
YTD Number of Auctions 12 27 125%
Number of Deeds 8 11 38%
YTD Number of Deeds 8 11 38%
BRISTOL
Numbers of Petitions 69 96 39%
YTD Number of Petitions 69 96 39%
Number of Auctions 83 81 -2%
YTD Number of Auctions 83 81 -2%
Number of Deeds 20 24 20%
YTD Number of Deeds 20 24 20%
DUKES
Numbers of Petitions 0 3
YTD Number of Petitions 0 3
Number of Auctions 2 3 50%
YTD Number of Auctions 2 3 50%
Number of Deeds 1 1 0%
YTD Number of Deeds 1 1 0%
ESSEX
Numbers of Petitions 79 103 30%
YTD Number of Petitions 79 103 30%
Number of Auctions 74 91 23%
YTD Number of Auctions 74 91 23%
Number of Deeds 27 30 11%
YTD Number of Deeds 27 30 11%
FRANKLIN
Numbers of Petitions 14 10 -29%
YTD Number of Petitions 14 10 -29%
Number of Auctions 9 13 44%
YTD Number of Auctions 9 13 44%
Number of Deeds 4 9 125%
YTD Number of Deeds 4 9 125%
HAMPDEN
Numbers of Petitions 45 113 151%

YTD Number of Petitions 45 113 151%



Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
HAMPSHIRE

Numbers of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
MIDDLESEX

Numbers of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
NANTUCKET

Numbers of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
NORFOLK

Numbers of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
PLYMOUTH

Numbers of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
SUFFOLK

Numbers of Petitions

YTD Number of Petitions

Number of Auctions

YTD Number of Auctions

Number of Deeds

YTD Number of Deeds
WORCESTER

Numbers of Petitions

60
60
38
38

12
12

o O 00 00

75
75
75
75

00 00

e =)

46
46
43
43
22
22

80
80
52
52
36
36

37
37
35
35
12
12

129

75
75
48
48

21
21
15
15

118
118
85
85
42
42

N NOO PPN

71
71
59
59
20
20

106
106
90
90
52
52

53
53
39
39
21
21

154

25%
25%
26%
26%

75%
75%
88%
88%
17%
17%

57%
57%
13%
13%
425%
425%

-100%
-100%
100%
100%

54%
54%
37%
37%
-9%
-9%

33%
33%
73%
73%
44%
44%

43%
43%
11%
11%
75%
75%

19%



YTD Number of Petitions 129 154 19%

Number of Auctions 86 109 27%
YTD Number of Auctions 86 109 27%
Number of Deeds 67 81 21%

YTD Number of Deeds 67 81 21%



