## Massachusetts Foreclosure Petitions, Auctions and Deeds by County Data Provided by The Warren Group

·	<u>2015</u>	2016 Pe	ercent Change
BARNSTABLE	<u> </u>	·	_
Numbers of Petitions	19	52	174%
YTD Number of Petitions	19	52	174%
Number of Auctions	35	58	66%
YTD Number of Auctions	35	58	66%
Number of Deeds	7	0	-100%
YTD Number of Deeds	7	0	-100%
BERKSHIRE			
Numbers of Petitions	13	20	54%
YTD Number of Petitions	13	20	54%
Number of Auctions	12	27	125%
YTD Number of Auctions	12	27	125%
Number of Deeds	8	11	38%
YTD Number of Deeds	8	11	38%
BRISTOL			
Numbers of Petitions	69	96	39%
YTD Number of Petitions	69	96	39%
Number of Auctions	83	81	-2%
YTD Number of Auctions	83	81	-2%
Number of Deeds	20	24	20%
YTD Number of Deeds	20	24	20%
DUKES			
Numbers of Petitions	0	3	
YTD Number of Petitions	0	3	
Number of Auctions	2	3	50%
YTD Number of Auctions	2	3	50%
Number of Deeds	1	1	0%
YTD Number of Deeds	1	1	0%
ESSEX			
Numbers of Petitions	79	103	30%
YTD Number of Petitions	79	103	30%
Number of Auctions	74	91	23%
YTD Number of Auctions	74	91	23%
Number of Deeds	27	30	11%
YTD Number of Deeds	27	30	11%
FRANKLIN			
Numbers of Petitions	14	10	-29%
YTD Number of Petitions	14	10	-29%
Number of Auctions	9	13	44%
YTD Number of Auctions	9	13	44%
Number of Deeds	4	9	125%
YTD Number of Deeds	4	9	125%
HAMPDEN			
Numbers of Petitions	45	113	151%
YTD Number of Petitions	45	113	151%

Number of Auctions	60	75	25%
YTD Number of Auctions	60	75	25%
Number of Deeds	38	48	26%
YTD Number of Deeds	38	48	26%
HAMPSHIRE			
Numbers of Petitions	12	21	75%
YTD Number of Petitions	12	21	75%
Number of Auctions	8	15	88%
YTD Number of Auctions	8	15	88%
Number of Deeds	6	7	17%
YTD Number of Deeds	6	7	17%
MIDDLESEX			
Numbers of Petitions	75	118	57%
YTD Number of Petitions	75	118	57%
Number of Auctions	75	85	13%
YTD Number of Auctions	75	85	13%
Number of Deeds	8	42	425%
YTD Number of Deeds	8	42	425%
NANTUCKET			
Numbers of Petitions	0	4	
YTD Number of Petitions	0	4	
Number of Auctions	1	0	-100%
YTD Number of Auctions	1	0	-100%
Number of Deeds	1	2	100%
YTD Number of Deeds	1	2	100%
NORFOLK			
Numbers of Petitions	46	71	54%
YTD Number of Petitions	46	71	54%
Number of Auctions	43	59	37%
YTD Number of Auctions	43	59	37%
Number of Deeds	22	20	-9%
YTD Number of Deeds	22	20	-9%
PLYMOUTH			
Numbers of Petitions	80	106	33%
YTD Number of Petitions	80	106	33%
Number of Auctions	52	90	73%
YTD Number of Auctions	52	90	73%
Number of Deeds	36	52	44%
YTD Number of Deeds	36	52	44%
SUFFOLK			
Numbers of Petitions	37	53	43%
YTD Number of Petitions	37	53	43%
Number of Auctions	35	39	11%
YTD Number of Auctions	35	39	11%
Number of Deeds	12	21	75%
YTD Number of Deeds	12	21	75%
WORCESTER			
Numbers of Petitions	129	154	19%

YTD Number of Petitions	129	154	19%
Number of Auctions	86	109	27%
YTD Number of Auctions	86	109	27%
Number of Deeds	67	81	21%
YTD Number of Deeds	67	81	21%